
SUSTAINABLE SONOMA COUNCIL  
AGENDA 

 
Sonoma Community Center, Room 212 

276 E Napa St, Sonoma, CA 95476 
January 30, 2018 

Objectives: 
1. Prepare for upcoming public meeting through gaining understanding and alignment as a 

Council regarding shared goals and intentions, common ground, and areas of dissonance.  
2. Review of materials about community goals, generated by previous focus groups.  
3. Gain a better understanding of the Council’s role and a Council member’s commitment, 

familiarity with Sustainable Sonoma’s purpose, structure, and governance. 
 

TIME ACTIVITY LEAD Supporting material 

2:00 Welcome. Overview of agenda. Context of where this 
meeting sits in Sustainable Sonoma’s timeline. How this 
Council operates. 

Caitlin, 
Talia 

Agenda, timeline 

2:15 Discussion of Goals. Review of draft goals from focus groups. 
Looking at priorities from different interests: 

• Where there is hope  
• Conflict for your sector  
• Makes you uncomfortable or wary 
• Gets you enthused  

 (speak from your sector) 

Talia “What’s at stake?” and 
goals lists from previous 
focus groups 

3:00 Discussion of role as Sustainable Sonoma Council at the 
public meeting.  

• How to face the emotion and conflict that may arise  
• Considering the perspectives that will be present 
• Representing in a unified way that helps the public 

understand the process 

Talia 
 

 
 

3:15 Closing remarks and understanding about next steps for this 
Council:  

• Role of Council  
• Other parts of Sustainable Sonoma  
• What it means to be a Council member, commitment 
• Why your continued participation matters 

Caitlin Governance and 
structure document 

3:30 Conclude  Thank you! 

 



SUSTAINABLE	SONOMA	COUNCIL	MEETING	INVITATION	LIST
January	30,	2018

NAME AFFILLIATION EMAIL ADDRESS
Ann Colichidas Golden State Manufactured-Home Owners League acolichidas@gmail.com
Anna Pier Springs Community Alliance annapier@me.com
Ava Faith Castro Future Farmers of America, Church, Teen Av.faithe@gmail.com
Brett Sackett Sonoma Police bsackett@sonoma-county.org
Dave Pier Sonoma Valley Hospital Foundation, on SVHRT dpier@svh.com
Cathy Wade Shepard Sotheby's International Realty cathy@cathywade.com
Diana Sanson Impact 100 tulavista@gmail.com
Doug Hanford Hanford ARC, Teen Services Sonoma Board doug@hanfordarc.com
Gary Saperstein Sonoma Valley Visitors Bureau gary@sonomavalley.com
Jay Jasperse Sonoma County Water Agency jay.jasperse@scwa.ca.gov
John McCaull Sonoma Land Trust johnm@sonomalandtrust.org
Angie Sanchez La Luz angie@laluzcenter.org
Mari-Carmen Reyes Sonoma Valley Health Clinic mreyes@SVCHC.org
Mario Castillo Advocacy, Latino, Faith castillomario077@gmail.com
Mark O'Brien Vintage House chpatterson@comcast.net
Marty Bennett North Bay Jobs with Justice mbennett@vom.com
Matt Stornetta La Prenda Vineyards Management matt@laprendavineyards.com
Maureen Cottingham Sonoma Valley Vintners & Growers Alliance, director maureen@sonomavalleywine.com
Bert Whitaker Sonoma County Regional Parks bert.whitaker@sonoma-county.org
Nicole Abate Ducarroz Sonoma Valley Unified School District Board NDucarroz.Trustee@sonomaschools.org
Patricia Shults Chamber of Commerce, Director pshults@sonomachamber.org
Peg Van Camp Sonoma Valley Fund pvcchpmv@yahoo.com
Rachel Hundley City Council rachelhundleyesq@gmail.com
Rebecca Hermosillo US Congressman, Mike Thompson Staff Rebecca.Hermosillo@mail.house.gov
Richard Dale Sonoma Ecology Center, Chamber of Commerce, SVHRT richard@sonomaecologycenter.org
Rosa Chavez St. Leo's rosachavez51@yahoo.com
Sandy Piotter F.I.S.H. sonomafish@gmail.com
Sheila O'Neill North of the Mission neighborhood Assoc sheilatara@hotmail.com
Stephanie Hiller Sonoma Valley Housing Group hiller.stephanie@gmail.com
Stacy Martinelli California Department of Fish & Wildlife stacy.martinelli@wildlife.ca.gov
Teresita Fernandez La Michoacana, Springs Community Alliance teresita9296@yahoo.com
Teri Shore Greenbelt Alliance tshore@greenbelt.org
Tom Conlon Transition Sonoma Valley, Sierra Club editor@TransitionSonomaValley.org
Walter McGuire Rebuild North Bay wmcguire@epolicycenter.org
Whitney Evans Sonoma Nests wevans1114@sbcglobal.net

STAFF
Beth Dadko Sonoma County Dept Health Services, Manager beth.dadko@sonoma-county.org
Caitlin Cornwall Sustainable Sonoma, Sonoma Ecology Center caitlin@sonomaecologycenter.org
Kim Jones Sustainable Sonoma, Sonoma Ecology Center kim@sustainablesonoma.org


